7-23-02

	1 120/01 140/1 00/12 1	BEL (MRIA BI))(BIBBI BI))# (MBI BENI MBI) (BBI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	<u>nd</u> 102	2164520 <u>inal documents or copy thereof</u>
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(EE):
Mitchell's Formal Wear, In	c.	Name: After Hours, Inc.
		Street Address: 1105 North Market St., Suite 14
		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
□ Individual(s) □ Associ □ General Partnership □ Limite □ Corporation-State of Georgia □ Other □	d Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Postsorship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No	☐ Limited Partnership ▼ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other
3. Nature of Conveyance:		□ Other
□ Security Agreement □ Chang □ Other	e of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: April 1, 2002		
See attached Exhibit 1 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom	s D No	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mail	led:	registrations involved
Name: Sarah J. Westover c/o The May Department Stores Street Address: 611 Olive St	Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190
Suite 1750		■ Enclosed
City: St. Louis State: MO	ZIP: 63101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
2002 LMUELLER 00000186 2396130		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
481 40.00 DP 482 150.00 DP	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloopy of the original document. Carla A. Martin, Assistant Selection Name of Person Signing	11	Iformation is true and dorrect and any attached copy is a true Lange July 19, 2002
After Hours, Inc.	C	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [4]
'UP\TM\ASSIGN\FORM.PTO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0297

EXHIBIT

Re: Assignment of the following marks to After Hours, Inc.

Mark/Class	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Good/Services
After Hours 25, 35, 42	10/17/00	2,396,130	Men's and boy's formal clothing, namely, suits coats, trousers, shirts, vests, cummerbunds, ties, suspenders, socks, gloves and ascots (25); Retail formal wear store (35); & Rental of formal wear (42).
Alden Garonne 25	4/21/98	2,153,145	Men's and boy's formal clothing, namely, suits, coats, trousers, shirts, vests, cummerbunds, ties, suspenders, socks, gloves and ascots.
Arzelle's (Stylized) 25	5/21/85	1,336,838	Bridal gowns, bridesmaids dresses, cocktail dresses, prom gowns and formal gowns.
Celebrity (Stylized) 25	2/19/57	641,778	Men's, [boys', and children's] suits [,consisting of coats,] vests, and trousers; [topcoats], slacks, [sport coats,] [walking shorts, and sport shirts]. Note goods that have been bracketed ("[]") have been deleted from registration.
Formal For The Fun of It 35, 42	3/16/99	2,232,738	Retail store services in the field of formal wear (35); & Rental of formal wear (42).
Mitchell's Formal Wear & Design 25, 42	3/8/88	1,479,687	Formal wear, namely, tuxedos and shirts (25); & Apparel rental services (42)
Tropic Formals Ltd. 25	4/5/83	1,233,658	Tuxedos and dinner jackets.

Sikharel WESTOSAchartst After Hours Trademarks. wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR, INC., a Georgia corporation, located and doing business at 4444 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093 (referred to herein as "Mitchell's") has adopted and used the trademarks (referred to as "Trademarks" as listed on Exhibit 1) in commerce in the United States;

WHEREAS, AFTER HOURS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1408, Wilmington, DE 19801 (referred to herein as "After Hours") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, the good will, the related domain name and any and all rights and claims relating to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Mitchell's has assigned, effective April 1, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), unto After Hours, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as listed on Exhibit 1 sitached hereto), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, the related domain names(s), any applications for registration or registration of the Trademarks, and all rights and remedies for any infringement of the Trademarks. Littchell's further assigns to After Hours, its successors and assigns, all rights arising out of Mitchell's use of the Trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, and all rights arising out of Mitchell's use of the Trademarks under any license from After Hours after the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this IIII, 2002 to be effective as of the Effective Date.

MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR, INC.
By: R Wicks
Name: Richard A. Brickson
Title: Vice President & Secretary
vice resident to Secretary
<u> </u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ;) ss. CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

On the day of July, 2002 before me personally came RICHARD A. BRICKSON, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Mitchell's Formal Wear, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Hauf Open Wastower Notar Public

My Commission Expires:

S:\FORMS\IP\TM\mitchell's to after hours wpd

SARAH JANE WESTOVER
Notary Public — Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: August 10, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT 1

Re: Assignment of the following marks to After Hours, Inc.

Mark/Class	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Good/Services
After Hours 25, 35, 42	10/17/00	2,396,130	Men's and boy's formal clothing, namely, suits coats, trousers, shirts, vests, cummerbunds, ties, suspenders, socks, gloves and ascots (25); Retail formal wear store (35); & Rental of formal wear (42).
Alden Garonne 25	4/21/98	2,153,145	Men's and boy's formal clothing, namely, suits, coats, trousers, shirts, vests, cummerbunds, ties, suspenders, socks, gloves and ascots.
Arzelle's (Stylized) 25	5/21/85	1,336,838	Bridal gowns, bridesmaids dresses, cocktail dresses, prom gowns and formal gowns.
Celebrity (Stylized) 25	2/19/57	641,778	Men's, [beys' and children's] suits [consisting of coats,] wests, and trousers; [topcoats], stacks, [sport coats,] [walking shorts, and sport shirts]. Note goods that have been bracketed ("[]") have been deleted from registration.
Formal For The Fun of It 35, 42	55/91%	2,232.738	Retail store services in the field of formal wear (35); & Pontal of formal wear (42).
Mitchell's Formal Wear & Design 25, 42	3/8/8	1,479,637	Formal wear, namely, tuxedos and shirts (25); & Apparel rental services (42)
Tropic Formals Ltd. 25	4/5/33	1,233,658	xedos and dinner jackets.

State of the state

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/23/2002 REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0300